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September 2011-July 2014 School Based Therapist in Hope, AR, Riverview Behavior Health

Conducted diagnostic evaluations including diagnostic impressions.  Interviewed client and family
to formulate and implement a treatment plan, identifying patient's strengths, weaknesses, and coping
skills. Worked with a wide variety of individuals with diversified backgrounds, applying the principals of
human growth and development and behavior. Provided cognitive/behavioral therapy to individuals, families,
and groups. Utilized problem solving and crisis intervention when appropriate.  Linked patients to
community resources and made appropriate referrals. Participated in interdisciplinary team to assure
quality treatment. Supervised and consult with mental health paraprofessional to provide interventions to
work on treatment goals with the patient. Participated in collateral contacts with others involved with
patient to assist and educate about the mental health diagnosis and how the symptoms manifested in
everyday settings. Conducted monthly peer reviews/chart audits. Assessed on continual basis for the need

for a more intensive treatment setting to address acute and sub-acute mental health needs.

May 2010-August 2011 Social Worker/ECI Region 8 Early Childhood Intervention

Completed developmental intakes and evaluations, assessing for eligibility for early childhcod
services based on developmental deficits using ages and stages knowledge. Met with family to
formulate and implement treatment plan.  Provided in-home direct developmental services.  Coordinaied
with speech, occupation, and physical therapists to provide home based services. Worked with a variety
of individuals from various socio-economic, cultural, ethnic, and educational backgrounds successfully.

Referred clients to other community resources available.

October 2008-March2009 Texarkana Regional Dialysis Center, Social Worker

Assisted in providing social services to patients with end stage renal disease.
Visited potential patients at local hospitals at the Nephrologists’ referral. Completed 2728 and submitted
to Social Security and ESRD. Assisted patients with enrollment in Texas Kidney Health Program,
Arkansas Kidney Disease Commission, Indigence Programs, Medicare, and Medicaid. Assisted patients
with transient freatment plans. Conducted new staff training and pre-ESRD class presentation, educating

patients on end stage renal disease.

October 2004-October 2008 Office of Children’s Services, Social Worker N, Intake and Investigations
Investigated allegations of child abuse/neglect; completing initial safety assessment and safety planning
with the family when appropriate. Interviewed clients, assessed for service needs, referred for appropriate
community services and case planned with the client. Coordinated services and supervised client
compliance. Participated in interdisciplinary team meetings to discuss client progress. Interfaced with

community partners for treatment progress. Prepared court reports and testified in court proceedings.

July 2004-September 2008 Office of Public Advocacy, Court Visitor, contractor
Investigated initial petition for guardian/conservator cases; including interviewing respondent and

petitioner in their home environment. Assessed the ability of individuals to provide guardian/conservator

z0q-




VOGN ArTanmeey seglonad TR A Cenlerine.  Bid No TI0-[g- (024

MM%M@Q*\\,L(
services. Reviewed annual reports completed by guardian/conservator for accurate reporting and statutory B
fulfiliment and repont findings to the court. Testified in court proceedings. Made recommendations to the ﬁ
court In best interest of the respondent. Evaluated mental health patients for ability to make informed

consent of psychotropic medications.

October 2000-October 2004 Presbyterian Hospitality House, Substance Abuse Counselor

Conducted screening and substance abuse assessments to determine level of care.
Facilitated process and education group for approximately twenty SED youth in the group home setting.
Trained and éducated staff on state requirements regarding youth and minor in possession. Participated
in interdisciplinary meetings to address treatment needs and interventions to meet treatment goals.

Teaching Parent; live-in position in the group home setting

Provided therapeutic care to each youth addressing the problems that caused the youth to be placed
outside their natural home and to enable them to work through deficits and traumatic experiences
necessary for growth. Provided a naturalized family-style environment and the encouragement, concern,
direction, assistance and support that would normally be received from a parent. Participated in individual
treatment planning with the desired goals of the referral agency, input from the youth the youth's family,
and the agency worker,
Maintained treatment records in an accurate and timely manner. Supervised the assistant teaching parent

by giving ongoing feedback, scheduling, training, and reviewing work performance.

October 1995-September 1996 Big Brothers/Big Sisters, Case Manager

Interviewed clients and completed a home study with the family to determine interests, hobbies,
personality to better match that child with a volunteer. Completed an extensive interview, home study,
initiated the criminal background check and checked references for each volunteer. Maiched dlients with
volunteers, set up their initial contact and then supervised the match for policy adherence. Helped

organize agency major fund raiser and agency events.

July 1994-September 1995 Presbyterian Hospitality House, Assistant Teaching Parent
Assisted the live-in teaching parents with providing therapeutic residential treatment for five SED
males. Completed treatment documents in a timely manner. Collaborated with school personnel, probation

offices, social workers, families.

September 1990-October 1992 Nacogdoches Boys Ranch, Social Worker, Case Manager

Completed intakes, assessments; and social histories on each new resident. Maintained medical,
dental, and quarterly reperts on each resident. Participated in treatment team and |EP meetings for sach
resident. Transported client to/from medical/dental appointments.

Coordinated activities for residents. Supervised social work interns placed at the agency.
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EDUCATION/LICENSURE:

4(9%.

1986-1990 Stephen F. Austin State University, Nacogdoches, TX BSW
2009-2010 Stephen F. Austin State University, Nacogdoches, TX MSW

LCSW State of Arkansas 5497-C

LCSW State of Texas 52587

LCSW State of Louisiana- 15126

Previously Certified Chemical Dependency Counselor |, State of Alaska
Trained in EMDR

REFERENCES:

Allee Griffith, Risk Manager, Riverview BH, 870-772-5028
Robert Strayhan, Medical Director Riverview, 903-280-6666
Charlotte Mitchell, Director of Business Development, Genesis PrimeCare, 870-260-6657




J T T T e, MIGANG, 1OT I - Ly

EL DORADO PUBLIC SCHOOLS frtachmerts
Administrative Offices * 200 West Oak * El Dorado, Arkansas 71730

Keeping the Promise
Teaching and Learning for All

March 7, 2019

Dear Department of Human Services

In 2013 the El Dorado School District received a grant through the Arkansas Department of
Education to implement a school based health center (SBHC). The health center has been
providing physical, dental and mental health care services to students for 6 years. We value the
health and wellbeing of our local children and understand the importance good health care brings
to academic success.

School based health centers play a critical role in efforts to reduce disparities in health care
access and child health status by providing a consistent source of physical, dental, and mental
health services in the most accessible environment. South Arkansas Regional Health Center has
been a valuable mental health provider to the El Dorado School District for many years. The
partnership greatly meets the needs of our students that require additional support to be
successful in the classroom.

South Arkansas Regional Health Center personnel also serve on the El Dorado School District’s
Wellness committee. They help to collaborate with other local initiatives to promote school
health. The El Dorado School District values and supports the behavioral health services that
South Arkansas Regional Health Center brings to our students.

Children are the future. If we want to make a difference it takes everyone working together to
see change. South Arkansas Regional Health Center is an important team player in bringing
behavioral health care to our students.

Sincerely

e MeRdouma
Debbie McAdams, MSM, MT (ASCP)
SBHC Administrator / Coordinated School Health Director
601 Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. Blvd.
El Dorado, AR 71730
1-870-639-3875
Email: dmcadams@esd-15.org




AGCS Medicaid

Waiver

{870) 234-6118

Amalia Weiser
Chiid
Enrichment
Center

(870) 234-8979

Jay Johnston
Group Living
Center

(870) 234-3297

Ralph Weiser
Independent
Living Center

(870) 234-7557

Verbie Graney
CARC Center

(870) 234-8118
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MAGNOLIA SPECIALIZED SERVICES. INC.
1616 N. Vine, P.O. Box 595, Magnolia, AR 71754
www.magnoliaspecializedservices.com  Ag4a chmend. T

March 8, 2019

South Arkansas Regional Health Center
412 S. Vine Street
Magnolia, AR 71753

Magnolia Specialized Services, Inc., a program for children and aduits with special
abilities, is privileged to have a remarkable relationship with South Arkansas Regional
Health Center. Some examples of ways South Arkansas Regional Health Center
collaborates with Magnolia Specialized Services are: providing educational training to
our staff members; responding to crisis that develop with the people we serve;
providing all psychological and adaptive behavior testing and providing and working
with us on referrals.

We are very fortunate to have the relationship we have with SARHC. They are an
asset to our community.

Sincerely,

Sara Carrington
Executive Director, Magnolia Specialized Services, Inc.

Ldnthed Wag

Of Columbja County
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CAMDEN FAIRVIEW PUBLIC SCH OOLS
OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT

625 Clifton Adfaclrn et i<

Camden, Arkansas 71701

STATE OF ARKANSAS
Department of Human Services
Office of Procurement

700 Main Street

Little Rock, Arkansas 72201

To Whom It May Concern:

Camden Fairview School District has been a longtime supporter of South Arkansas
Regional Health Center. SARHC does an outstanding job servicing the needs of the
children and parents of our district. They provide individual therapy, family therapy,
crisis intervention to students and families in our district as well as collaborating with
staff to ensure best possible service to meet the needs of our students. We have had a
contract with SARHC to provide services to our students for over 15 years. We are very
satisfied with the service they provide. Please call if further information is needed. My
contact information is 870-836-4193 or mkeith@cfsd k12.ar.us.

Sincerely

Superintendent
Camden Fairview School District

An Equal Opportunity Employer
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OUACHITA COUNTY SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT
DETENTION COMPLEX Attachotert-1,

CAMERON OWENS, JAILER ADMINISTRATOR
CARLEE MOSELEY, JAIL SECRETARY
CAMDEN, ARKANSAS 71701
Phone: 870-231-5300 Fax: 870-231-9520

March 11, 2019

To: Whom it may concemn
From: Captain Cameron Owens

The Ouachita County Detention Complex has been working with the SARHC for
approximately a year on several occasions. They have sent several different personnel to the
Detention Complex to evaluate inmates. The personnel have always been prompt in their
responses to the complex and are very diligent in assessing the needs and the best course of
action for the inmates. In our dealings with SARHC, they have al lways been willing to assist
the Detention Center personnel any and all inmates, even though in difficult circumstances.

We are thankful to have such professionals to count on at any moment. The willingness and
support from SARHC allows the Detention Center personnel to perform their duties and
insure that the inmates are in the best care.

Sincerely,

CaptC,, OAtron s

Jail Administrator




FTMALAL VL TN NS L) IATYT T T ey e e L ime WL B

SELECTION OF REGIONS |
Atach ment ™M
Instructions: Bidder may submit proposals for up to two regions indicated in Attachment G: Map of Regions. Bidder
must list selected regions in order of preference using the table below.

NOTICE TO BIDDERS: Bidders submitting proposals for multiple regions and who do not assign preference rankings for
all regions bid may be awarded a region at the discretion of DHS.

Certifications: Columbia Co;4-12 North, Viné Avenue; Mégnolla, AR Regmn #: Regmn 10
First (1%t) Choice Quachita Co. 211 Jackson Street SW: Camden, AR | Union Co. 710 West Grove Street; £1 Dorado, AR
Union Co. 715 North College Avenue; El Dorado, AR Grove Street;

Second (2"} Choice Region #:
Third (3"} Choice ' Region #:
Fourth (4™) Choice | , Region #:
Fifth {5"") Choice Region #:
Sixth (6"} Choice Region #:
Seventh (7*") Choice Region #:
Eighth {8'") Choice Region #:
Ninth (9') Choice Region #:
Tenth (10™) Choice Region #:
Eleventh (11%) Choice Region #:

Twelfth (12) Choice Region #:
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In reply refer to: 0437758652

CBGDEN UT 84201-0038 July D7, 2008 LTR 4168C EQ
71-0388012 oeoo000 20 000
00022887
BODC: TE

SOUTH ARKANSAS REGIONAL HEALTH
CENTER

715 N COLLEGE AVE

EL DORADD AR 71730-4403155

Emplover Identification Number: 71-0388012
Persaon to Contact: Mrs. Wardleigh
Toll Free Telephone_Number: 1-877-829-5500

Dear Taxpaver:

This is in response to vour request of June 25, 2008, regarding'ynur
tax-exempt status.

Our records indicate that a determination letter was issued in
December 1967, that recognized vou as exempt from Federal income tax,
and discloses that vou are currently exempt under section 501(c){(3)
of the Internal Revenue Code.

Our records also indicate vou are not a private faundation within the
meaning of section b09(a) of the Code because vou are described in
section(s) 589(aj)(1l) and 170(bX}C(1XCAYCidiiy}.

Donors may deduct contributions te vou as provided in sectiaon 170 of
the Code. Beduests, ledgacies, devises, transfers, or gifts to vou or
for vour uJse are deductible for Federal estate and gift tax purposes
if they meet the applicable provisions of sections 2055, 2106, and
2522 of the Code.

If vou have anv questions, please call us at the telephone number
shown in the heading of this letter.

Sincerelv vours,

INeborah Bingham
Accounts Management I
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MHP Initial Crisis Assessment Competency Checklist prta chvn ot O

Name: Date:

Position/Location:

Mental Health Professional (MHP) staff must complete a competency checklist prior to, or during orientation for
his/her position, before providing crisis services independently; annually thereafter.

proficient
need for supervision/proficiency development;
no knowledge or experience

1
2
3

Areas given a rating of 2 or 3 will result in special training during orientation and demonstrated competency prior
to independent assignment. Evaluator will validate through examination, verbal response, or observation.

METHOD
ITEM EvpLoYEE | DATE SUPERVISOR VALIDATED | DATE

1. | MHP attended one-hour training with CCO
during orientation (involuntary commitment, 72
hour hold, placement facilities/insurance
accepted, consultation form, indigent contract
CMHC contacts, catchment areas)

2. | MHP accompanied MHP to emergency room
and oriented to that seiiing, observed crisis
screen/assessment

3. 1 MHP accompanied MHP to jail and oriented to
that setting, cbserved crisis screen/assessment

4 Able to complete safety plan or crisis plan to
" | address any areas of safety concern when the
crisis is not resolved by Acute hospitalization

CCO has read crisis note written while MHP
5| shadowed MMP for accuracy in documenting
cfear crisis and resolution

MHP conducis crisis screen/assessment,
6. | documentation with CCO or other seasoned
MHP

7. | MHP demonstrates ability to assess suicide,
homicide and gravely disabled

Crisis assessment and referral skills, including
8. | the accuracy of assessments and ability to place
in least restrictive setting.

Able fo use placement facilities list to accurately
9. | place a patient in Acute setting based on
insurance or authorize bed days for indigent

Employee Name (piease print) Initials Date

Supervisor (please print) Initials Date
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Arkansas Department of Human Services

Licensure Renewal Application for Behavioral Health Agency
To be completed upon initial application to become Hcensed as-a Behavioral Health Ageney

Nameof Agenf:y:gomvh/\ Ar kd nses -R?f}, Z'VUJ ‘Hf G’\fH’h Cf"\'{"{ i

Chief Executive Officer (or equivale’nt):?e’c'& iiel _D . ‘R‘? e

Corporate Compliance Officer (or equivalent}:} 7J(V\t3 elo T j&m Tt

Site Director: 12001 Powe LiSw Chirt {“,i\h{-‘mj Qw s

Administrative Address: 115 N, (ollene Ave & Detade H- 130 |
Physical Address” 115 N {sllene #é Ei Dol 7‘(& 130

Street Address City State Zip
Maiting Address, 1\ N. lollene Ave ElDerudo A NI130

Street Address City State Zip
County:_Unien Phone: §10 -Bip2-M2] Fax: 210 Dlpt-24490
E-mail: ﬁt’\fgdﬁ« hqiﬁ@m(hg_.o:“i\) Website: W - %a(“hc._.@mj

Tor existing, certification renewal please check below:
[] Acute Crisis Unit [ ] Residential Community Integration ] Partial Hospitalization
[] Therapeutic Community Level 1 [] Therapeutic Community Level 2 K] Substance Abuse

The provider named above is fully accredited and in good standing with one of the following
accreditation organizations. (Please check your accreditation organization) '

The Joint Commission (TIC)
Commission on Accreditation for Rehabilitation Facilities (CARF)
Council on Acereditation (COA)

Date(s) of most recent survey:. aen Llo-1%, 200 '3 Akt }Y?ﬁ\ -3, 2019
Accreditation Period: i%{)é”; ‘ Pi 20 — W\L’U«{ 2 3 209

The accredited provider is located within the State of Arkansas.

2 Yes No

As the Chief Executive Officer (or equivalent) of the agency named above, I 'verify that all information
contained:in this form and in all attachments_,_. is correct and complete. ’

DHS Behavioral Health Agency Application f_or Certification ~ Form 100 :
Effective: Julyl, 2017 Page 1 of2
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Ao el 2 oo licn
N :1‘\; | S VA xfg’? J1T
S_ignature/ qj‘ Chief Execiifive Offtéer (oreq waient) Date/

/Izec\m.m D. Pure

Name &f Chief Executive Officer (or equivalent) typed or printed

Department of Human Services
Licensure and Certification Unit
ATTN: Dana “Dee” Briscoe
PO Box 8059, Slot S408

Little Rock, AR 72203
dana.briscoe@dhs.arkansas.gov
501-320-6110

GERALDENE DOLLAR
UNION COUNTY
NOTARY PUBLIC — ARKANSAS
My Commission Expires Qotober 6, 2025
Commission No, 12602439

G

DHS Behavioral Health Agency Application for Certification — Form 100
Effective: Julyl, 2017 Pape2.0f2
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DIRECTOR INFORMATION SHEET

FACILITY INFORMATION
NAME: 601&{’{’1 AF‘ kamScLS‘ E't’égibfm\.l Hfbtyﬂﬂ Cff\{'ff
street Appress: 115 N (ollewe e
CITY, STATE, & 1P E 1 Tvrdo %ﬁ\‘i N30

DIRECTOR INFORMATION
NAME: 17 Powe

EXPIRATION DATEOF _ |
CURRENT CERTIFICATE: L{?{/%o[/ 2 pitA

ATTACH A COPY OF ANY/ALL CURRENT CERTIFICATIONS
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Aprit 19, 2016

Angela J. Huitt, M.B.A.

South Arkansas Regional Hezlth Center
715 North College Avenue

El Dorado, AR 71730

Dear Ms. Huitt:

It is my pleasure to inform you that South Arkansas Regional Health Center has
been issued CARF accreditation based on its recent'survey. The Three-Year
Accreditation applies to the following program(s):

| INTERNATIONAL

Case Management/Services Coordination: Mental Health {Adults)
Case Management/Services Coordination: Mental Health (Children and
Adolescents)

Community Integration: Mental Health {Adults)

Crisis Intervention: Mental Heaith (Adults)

Crisis Infervention: Mental Health (Children and Adolescents)
Outpatient Treatment: Mental Health {(Adulis)

Outpatient Treatment: Mental Health (Children and Adolescents)

This accreditation will extend through May 31, 2019, This ‘achievemant is an
indication of your organization’s dedication and commitment to improving the quality
of the lives of the persons served. Services; personnel, and documentation clearly
indicate an established pattern of conformance to standards:

The survey report’is intendedto support a continuation of the quality improvement
of your organization's program(s). It contains comments on your organization's
strengths as well'as any consultation and re¢ommendations. A quality improvement
ptan (QIP) demonstrating your organization’s efforts: to implement the survey
recommendation(s) must be submitted within the next 90 days 1o retain
accreditation. The QIP form is posted on Customer Cennect
{customerconnect.caif.org), CARF’s secure, dedicated website for accredited
organizations and organizations'seeking accreditation. Please log on to Customer
Connect and follow the guidelines contained in the QIP form.

Yeur orgartization should take pride in achieving this high level of accreditation.
CARF will recognize this accomplishment in its listing of organizations with
accreditation and encourages your organization o make its accreditation known
throughout the community. Communication of the accreditation to your referral and
funding sources, the media, and local and federal government officials car promote
‘and distinguish your organization. Enclosed are some materials that will help you
publicize this achievement..

Your organization's complimentary accreditation certificate will be sent separately.
You may use the enclosed form to order additional certificates.

If you have any questions regarding your organization’s accredlitation or the QIP,
you are encouraged to seek support from Daniel Miller by email at dmiller@carf.org
or telephone at (888) 281-6531, extension 7129.

CARE fntomationat Hoadguarters

6951 E Seuthpolnt Road
Tueson, AL 85756-8407, USA

www.corf.org’
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Ms. Huitt ) 2 . Aprit19, 2016

CARF encourages your organization to continue fully and productively using the
CARF standards as part of its ongoing commitment to accreditation. CARF
commends your organization’s commitment and consistent efforts to improve the
quality of its program(s) and looks forward to working with your organization in its
ongoing pursuit of excellence.

Sincerely,

Wﬂc 2.

Brian J. Boon, Ph.D.
President!CEQ

Enclosures
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EMAIL ADDRESS

For our records, please supply a facility email address below:

QV\({)‘@’(& i l’\ Ui H/—f@ﬁ(r‘f\c o1 (2\)

If there is an additional email address for the administrator, please supply below:




F}Ha(;hmem‘ ¢

Page 1 of 1
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ARKANSAS STATE POLICE

Arkansas Criminal History Report
This report is based on a name search, There is no-guarantee that it relates to the person you are
interested in without fingerprint verification. This report includes a check of Arkansas files only.
Inquiries into FBI files are not permitted for non-criminal justice or employment purposes without
specific statutory authority, '

Subject of Record

Last: Pierce First: Regina Middie: Diane
Date of Birth: 12/15/1955 Sex: F Race:w

Social Security Number: 420119351 {not verified, s&ppiied at ime of request)
~ NO CRIMINAL HISTORY FOUND FOR THIS SUBJECT -

Requestor Information
Transaction Number: 002282285
Date: 09/01/2017 Agency Reporting: Arkansas State Police
Purpose: [ am an employer legally doing business in the State of Arkansas
Released To: Geraldene Doliar
Representing: South Arkémsas Regional Heaith Center, Inc.

Mailing Address: 715 North College El Dorado, AR 71730

This Arkansas criminal history record report should only be used for the purpose that It was requested. A request that is possdfora
different purpose may result in mare or less Information bem'g--:é;_iorted. h ) '

This Arkansas criminal background check report is for nen-criminal justice Purposes and may only refiect if a person has any Arkansas
felony and misdemeanar conviction(s}, any Arkansas felony arrest that ocgurred.in the last three (3) years that has not been to court
-and whether the person is 2 registered sex offender orrequired to register as a’sex offender. Juveriiie amest and/or courtinformation
will not be released on this report. '

htt_ps://Www.ark.org/cﬁmina]/login[index.php?inawseq__csrf—“-'-tfcﬁl d850£2156406f3d3c6ef32... 9/1/2017
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Identification Bureau
STATE ONLY Individual Record Check Form

FOR NON-MANDATED (RN, LPN, ETC.) EMPLOYEES
(FOR ALL OTHER EMPLOYEES, COMPLETE THE DMS-736)

NATIONAL BACKGROUND CHECKS ARE NOT AVAILABLE ON “NON-MANDATED"” EMPLOYEES

Full Name: REGINA Diane . perer Huion /{-,va verder”

First Middle Last Name Mai&en/ Other

Date of Birth: ___} 2’/ l o) f 55 State of Birth: _A@Race: Qézg,Sex-: E

{Month/Day/¥ear]

Social Security # f&;)oi —{{ - q B[ Driver's License #: @l H0L3 SLP:(;C?

State

Mailing Address: %O@ ‘\\ 2 E‘-&C'Jc\({ ‘AV‘P,/: BZDOM% A—& —7f7.36

Street " " City State ZIP

Daytime Phone #: [Bm V=8~ ;\CD'[ (22—

I GIVE MY CONSENT FOR THE ARKANSAS STATE POLICE TO CONDUCT A CRIMINAL

RECORD SEARCH ON MYSELF AND RELEASE ANY RESULTS TO THE FOLL‘OWING
PERSON OR ENTITY:

Name: _SOUTH ARKANSAS REGIONAL HEALTH CENTER
{(First/MI /Lasit_-Name)_ or Full Name of Agency

Mailing Address: 715N COLLEGE EL DORADO AR 71730
] _ City State ZIP

% “cg_\( ‘& Date: d?/( /l -7

N (Month/Ddy/Year)!

(REQUESTS WILL NOT BE PROCESSED WITHOUT A NOTARIZED SIGNATURE)

. [ GERALUENEDOITAR
STATE OF a}l&ﬁ/m«w) : UNION COUNTY
, § NOTARY PUBLIC — ARKANSAS
. ' My Commission Expires October 6, 2025
COUNTY OF _ Umuee Commission No. 12692439 _

Subscribed and sworn before me, a Notary Public, in and for the counfy and state

aforesaid, this the Zﬁ' day of é%l’im&u 2017
Q 0ly

" Rotary Public

NATIONAL BACKGROUND CHECKS ARE NOT AVAILABLE ON “NON-MANDATED” EMPLQY,EES

[1 82005 Civil Record Check
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After printing this label: )

1. Use.the Print’ button on this page to print your label to your laser or inkjet printer.

2.-Fold the printed page along tiie-horizontal line.

3. Place label in shipping pouch and affix It 1o your shipment so that the barcode. portion.of the label can be read and scanned.

Warning: Use only the printed original label for shipping. Using a phetocopy of this labe! for shipping puiposes is fraudulent and could
resuit in addifional billing charges, along with the cancellation of your FedEx account number.
Use, of this system constitutes your agreement to the service conditions in the.current-FedEx-Service Guide, availablé on

fedex.com.FedEx will not be responsible for any ¢laim in excess of $100 per package; whether the result of loss, damags, delay, non-
delivery,misdelivery,or misinformation, unless you declare a higher value; pay an additional charge, docurment your actual loss and file
a timely claim.Limitations found in the current FedEx Service Guide apply. Your fghtto resover from FedEs for any loss, including
intrinsic value of the package, loss of sales, income interest, profit, atforney's fees, costs, and other forms:of damags. whether direct,-
incidental,consequential, or special is limited to the greater of $100 or the authorized declared-value. ‘Recovery.cannot excead actual
documented loss.Maximum for items of extraordinary value is $1,000, e.g. [ewslry, precious metals, negotiabie instruments and other
itens fisted in our ServiceGlide. Written claims must be filed within strict time limils, se¢ curent FedEx Service Guide.

| ol (n nal f@ug i Check s \;)(ew .
Thoor @;&d{%]_ m“;:{s — WT ?uzf m
1l gend cepot tenlls as swon as | e
Wil Se

https://www.fedex.com/shipping/html/en/Print! Frame.html] 2119/2019




LEAVE BLANK

TYPE OR PRINT ALL INFORMATION IN BLACK

. ) LAST MAME NAM FIZST NAME MIBDLE MANIE
i .
AP?L@AM‘F . .PIERCE,; REGINA
© 7000601001209
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
UNITED STATES DEPABTMENT OF JUSTICE
CJIS DIVISION / CLARKSBURG, WV 26306

— APPLICANT

OF LOOP TO QBTAIN CILASSIFIARLE FINGERPRINTS:

T, USE BLACK PRINITER'S INK.
2. DISTRIBUTE K EVENLY ON INKING SLAB,
3. WASH AND DRY HINGERS THOROUGHLY.
4, ROWFINGERS FROM MAIL TO NAIL AMD AVOID ALOWANG FIKIGERS TO SUP.
5. BE SURE WAPRESSIONS ARE RECORDED IN CORRECF ORDER, )
&, NOTATE [N THE APPROPRIATE FINGER BLOCKS IF APPLICANT 15 MISSING ONE O MORE FINGERS FOR ANY REASON.
IF NOT RISSING, AlL TEMIMPRESSIONS MUST BE PROVIDED WITH SCARS AND DEFCRMITIES MOTATED, -
7. IF SOME PHYSICAL CONDIBON NAKES IT MPOSSIBLE YO OBTAIN SERFECT MPRESSIONS, SUBMIT THE BEST THAT CAN BE
OBEAINED;

8. EXAMINE THE COMPLETED FRINTS TO SEE IF THEY CAN BE CLASSIFIED, BEARING [N MIND THAT MOST FINGERFRINTS

THE LINES BETWEEN CENTER OF
LOOP AND DELTA MUST SHOW

FALL INTO THE PATTERMS SHOWN ON THIG CARD {OTHER PATTERNS OCCUR INFREQUENTLY AND ARE NOT SHOWSN HERE).

7009

2. WHORL

. LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCIES IN FINGERPRINTING ABPUL.
CANTS FOR LAW ENFORCEMENT POSITIGNS, *

3 .2 OFFICIALS OF STATE AND LOCAL GOVERNMENTS FOR PUR.
sl DELTAS POSES OF EMPLOYMENT, LICENSING: AND PERMITS, AS AUTHOR-

IZED BY STATE STATUTES AND. APPROVED BY ‘THE.-ATTORNEY
GEMERAL OF THE UNITED STATES. LOCAL AND COUNTY ORD|.
MANCES, UMIESS SPECIFICAUY BASED. QN APPUCABLE STATE
STATUTES DO NOT SATISEY THIS REGUIREMENT, *

3 LS, GOVERNMENT AGENCIES -AND OTHER ENTITIES REQUIRED
BY FEDERAL LAW,* *

4, [ F_FEDERALLY: TER 1 ; ANK-
ING INSTITUTIONS O PROMOTE OR MAINTAIN THE SECURITY
OF THOSE INSTITURIONS,

THESE LINES RUNNING BETWEEN
DELTAS MUST BE CLEAR

INSTRUCTIONS:

-

1. PRINTS MUST FIRST BE CHECKED THROUGH THE AFPFRO.

ARCHES HAVE NO-DELTAS

‘¥p-258 (REV. 5-11-98) 339-567/80026

PRIATE STATE IDENTIFICATICN: BUREAU, AND ONLY THOSE FINGER,
PRINTS FOR WHICH NO DISCUALIFYING RECORD HAS BEEN FOUMD
LOCALLY SHOULD BE SUBMITTED FOR FBI SEARCH.

2. PRWACY ACT OF 1974 (PL. 93579} REGUIRES THAT FEDERAL,
STAYE, OR LOCAL. AGENCIES INFORM INDWIDUALS ‘WHOSE SOCIAL
SECURIFY MUMBER IS REQUESTED WHETHER SUCH DISCLOSURE IS
MANDATORY OR VOLUNTARY, BASIS OF AUTHURITY FOR SUCH
SOLICHATION; AND USES WHICH WILL BE MADE-OF T,

3. IDENTITY OF PRIVATE CONTRACTORS SHOULD' BE swown
IN SPACE -"EMPLOYER AND ADDRESS®, THE CONIRIBUTOR IS THE
NAME OF THE AGENCY SUBMIFTING THE FINGERPRINF CARD TG
THE 78,

4. F8l NUMBER, IF KNOWN, SHOUID ALWAYS BE FURNISHED iN
THE ARPROPRIATE SPACE.

MISCELLANEOUS NO. . RECORD: OTHER ARMED FORCES NO.,
PASSPORT WO. [PPl, ALEN REGISIRATION NMO. [AR), PORT SE
CURITY CARD NO. {P5], SELECTIVE SERVICE NO. [S5}, VETERANS'
ABMINISTRATION CLAIM MO, [VA)

THIS CARD FOR USE BY: LEAVE THIS SPACE BLANK




Geraldene Dollar o -

From: Regina Pierce

Sent: Tuesday, February 12, 2019 4:09 PM

To: Geraldene Dollar

Subject: FW: Identity History Summary Request Confirmation

From: Criminal Justice Information Services [mailto:edo@services.fhi.gov]
Sent: Tuesday, February 12, 2019 4:04 PM

To: Regina Pierce <regina.pierce@SARHC org>

Subject: Identity History Summary Request Confirmation

Your Identity History Summary Request has been accepted and will be processed in the date order in which it
was received,

Regina Diane Pierce
Your Order number is: D49709919043
Your payment verification code is: 26FCISH9

You indicated your fingerprints would be delivered by: MAIL
Please refer to-the following details when submitting your fingerprints:

If delivering your fingerprints via Mail, please send your completed fingerprint card long with a copy of this
confirmation email to:

FBI CJIS Division

ATTN: ELECTRONIC SUMMARY REQUEST
1000 Custer Hollow Road

Clarksburg, West Virginia 26306

If you have any questions regarding this e-mail contact 304-625-5590 or identity@ibi.gov
This message has been transmitted to you by the FBi Criminal Justice Inforination Services Division, If you are not the intended recipient of this message, please
destroy it promptly without any retention, dissemination, or reproduction {unless required by law), and please notify the sender.of the error immed iately by separate

£-mait to identity@1hi.qov or by calling the Customer Service Group at 304-525-5550.,

This Is an aufomated message. Please do not reply to'this e-mail,
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Need Assistance? Click Here.

Current processing time for Identity History Summary requests subrmitted electronically is estimated to be three to five business l
days upon recoipt of the fingerprint card. Allow additional time for mall delivery if this option was selected during the request !
process,

“***We are currently experiencing issues with.Google Chrome and Safar] browsers. We recommend that'Internet Exploreror i
Mozilla Firefox be used to submit requests to obtain or challenge your Identity History Summary information,*<**

P

Overview

‘For afee, the FBI can provide individuals with an tdentity History Summary, often referred to as a criminal history record or'z "rap sheet,” Hsting
certain information taken from fingerprint submissions kept by the FBI and related to arrests and, in some instances, federal employment,
naturalization, or military service.

If the fingerprint subrmissions are related to an arrest, the Identity History Summary indudes the name of the agency that siibiitted the
fingerprints to the FBI, the date of the arrest, the arrest charge, and the disposition of the arrest, if knows; All arrest infarmatiart inclided in an
Identity History Summary is obtained from fingerprint submissions; disposition reports, and other information subrmitted by aut‘ho'r_?_ie,d
criminal justice agencies. ‘

The 'lfJ.-S_;:D_epartment of Justice Order 55673, also known as Departrmental Order: esiablishes rules and regulations for'you to obtain a capy.of
your Identity History Summary for review or proof that one does not esist.

o R s i 1 13 P b 7 £ et e sty e s ey

Only you nay reguest a capy of your own Identity History Summary (or proof that ane does not exist), You would typically make
this request for personaf review, to challenge information on record, to meet & requivernent for adopting a child, or to meeta
requirement to live, worl, or travel in a foreign country,

e i

Obtaining Your Identity History Summary

Identity History Summary Checks For Employment Or Licensing

If you are requesting a background check for employment or licensing within the U.S. you may be required by state statute or federal’law to
submit your request through your state Identification bureau, the requesting federal agency, or ancther authorized channeling agency.

The FBI's authority to conduct an Identity History Summary check for noncriminal justice purposes is based upon Public Law (PUb. L) 92-544,
Pursuant to that Jaw, the FBI Is empowered to exchange Identity History Summary information with gificials of state and local governments for
employment, licensing — which includes voliinteérs — and other similar noncriiminal justice purposes, if authorized by a state statute which-
has been approved by the Attorney General ofthe United: States. The 1.5, Department of Justice has advised that the state statute establishing
guidelines for a category of employment or the issuance of a licerise must, in itself, require fingerprinting and authaorize the governmental
licensing or em'plbying agency to exchange fingerprint data directly with the FBL

hitps://fwww.edo.cjis.gov/ 2/12/2019
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An Identity History Summary search obtained pursuant ta U.S, Department of Justice Order 556-73 ‘may not meet.employment requirements. ; 9
Governmental licensing or employing agencies covered by federal laws and/or state statutes may refuse to accept Identity History-'s'ummary
%ﬁBﬁH&H&%?ﬂF&EﬂW&ﬂ%‘é‘é’uﬁﬁEwﬁﬁE%&WRSP;F.’%&Qﬁ&&%ﬁ'&ﬁﬂ?@%Wa?f?&edM%‘aﬂﬁ%'Hf%(%ﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁ?é& %’z?fﬁglé[ﬁﬁz‘a?a'ﬁj’.l?é%

not heen altered, Also, an Identity History Summary provided to the subject for persona! review contains only information malntained by the

FBI and may lack dispositional data and/or arrest records that are maintained only at the state level.

How To Submit A Request

An e-mail address must be provided in order to initiate the application process. A secure link, along with a personial identification aumber, will
be sent to the specified address and wili be used to complets the online application. The same sacure fink and personal identification number
will be used to check the status of your application and to access your results. You may optionally elect to have your results sent to you by
First-Class Mail via the U.S, Postal Service.

Please select each step below to view additional information. Enter your g-mail address helow to start the Identity History Summary Check

process.
{ . .
Step 1. Complete the Applicant Information Form () > Enfter your e-mail address to'get started!
Step 2: Select Your Preferences () > ; Enter your o-mail addre: |
Step 3: Submit Your Fingerprints 9 v

You may mail yaur completed fingerprint card along with a eapy of your cenfirmation e.mail to;

FBE IS Division

ATTN: ELECTRONMIC SUMMARY REQUEST
1000 Custer Hollow Road

Clarksburg, WV 26306

» The FBI will process your request upon receipt of your completed fingerprint card Ini the
date order it was received.
Your fingerprints should be placed on a standard fingerprint form {ED-258)
{artifacts/standard-fingerprint-form.fd-258-L.pdf) commonly used for applicant or law
enfarcement purposes. The FBI will accept FO-258 fingerprint cards on standaed white paper
stock,
You must provide a current fingerpeint gard, Previously processed cards of copleswill not be
accepted.
Your name ond date of birth must be provided on the fingerprint card,
* You must inchude rolled impressions of all 10 fingerprints and impressions of alf 10
fingesprints taken at the same time (these are sometimes refarred to-as plainor fiat
impressions), If possible, have yout fingerprints taken by & fingerprinting technician. This
service may be availobla 2t a law enforcement agency.
Fingerprints taken with ink or via live scan are aceeptable. If your fingerprints are taken via a
live scan device, a hard-copy must be generated so the fingerprint card can be mailed to the
Fal. _
.To ensuie-the most legible prints pessible, refer to the Recording Legible Fingerprints
{hitps:/fwwo.fbi.gov/services/ciis/fingerprints-and-other-biometsics/recording-legibte-
fingerprints) page. If fingerprints are not legible; the fingerprint card wil be rejected. This
could cause delays in procassing and could 4lso result in additional fees.
The name on your respense letter wil match the name that you entered on your electronic
PO request, '
i the last {our digits of your Sacial Security number are needed on your respanse letter,
then please ensure the full nine-digit or last faur digits of your Sotial Sécurity number s on
the fingerprint card when subirétting your request.

-

-

Step 4: Submit Payment {) >
Step 5: Review and Confirny Your Request () >
* Step &: Check Request Status {) >
" Step 7: Recelve Your R:esu!ts:() ‘ ? J
..

https://www.edo.cjis.gov/ 2/12/2019
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Challenging Your Identity History Summary Or Your Firearm-

Related Denial

The FBI s responsible for the storage of fingerprints and refated Identity History Summary information for the nation and-does not have the
authority to modify any Identity History Summary information unless specifically notified to do so by the agency that owns the information, If
you belleve your Identity History Summary coritains inaccurate or Incomplets information, you riay request 2 change or correction to your

identity History Summary information.

Challenge Your Identity History Summary: To challenge your Identity History Summary, you must pro_vi;fe-éither your FBI Universal Control
Number {FBI Number) from your Identity History Summary or your State dentification Number {SID} from your state criminal history record, If
providing your SID, you must Include the two-letter state abbreviation for the state in which your offense occurred, Please select each step

befow to view additional information. Enter your e-mail address below to.start the challenge procass,

Challenge Your Firearm-Related Dental: To challenge your firearm-related denial, youmust pravide either a NICS Transaction Number
(NTN), which'is a unique number assigned to each valid firearm-related background check Inquiry received by the:FEL or a State Transaction
Number (STN), which is » unique number assigned by a State Point of Cantact to a valid firearm-related background check inquiry. If you are
not already in possession of your NTN ar STN, you must contact the Federal Firearm Licenses (FFL) or state agency whe initiated your firearm-
related backgeound check and request the applicable identifier, Please select each step below to view additiofial information, Enter your e-mail

address below to start the <hallenge process. Click here for more information on challenging your firearm-related denial,

Step-1: Complete the Challenge Information Form (]

; Enter your e-mail addre :

étep 2 .S;iect "Youi" E;refe}ences { et e st
_ Sé_p 3: Submit \J’ouz‘ Fingerprinis to Cha_lie;aée Your Firearm-Related Denial ()
St.ep 4 Uétoad Supporting Documents ()
Step 5:. Review and Confirm Your Request (f

" Step &: Check Request Status ()

v b " A4 VW h

! Step7: 'Receive YourResults {

Enter your o-mail address o get started!

TN

https:/fwww.edo.cjis.gov/

2/12/2019




Form W'g

(Rev, October 2018)

Department of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service

Request for Taxpayer
Identification Number and Certification

b Ga to www.irs.gov/FormW9 for instructions and the latest information,

P4\

Give Form to the
requester, Do not
send to the IRS.

South Arkansas Regional Health Center, Inc

1 Name {as shown on your income tax return). Name is required on this Tng; do not leave this Tne blank,

2 Business namerdisregarded entity narma, if diferent from above

{oliowing seven boxes.

[ mgividualfsore proptistor or Il G Corporation

singfe-member LLC

Os Caorporation

[T Limited Hability campany, Enter the tax classilication {G=C corparation, S=3 corporation, P=Parinership)
Note: Check the appropriate box in the line above for the tax classification of the single-member owner, Do no_t.'che_{:_k Exemplion from FATCA reporting
LLG if the LLC is classifivd as a single-member LLC that is disrégarded from tha awner unless the owner of the LLGC is
another LLC that is not disregardad ffom \he owner for LS. ledarat tax purposes. Othirviise, a single-momber LLG {hat
is disregarded from the owner should check the appropriate box-for the tax classilication of its owner.

3 Gheck appropriate box for federal tax classification of the parson whose name Is entered on-ine 1. Check enly one of the- { 4 Exemptions (codes apply only 1o

certain entities, not individuals: see
instructions ¢n page 3):
L__] Partnership [:] Trust/estate

Exempt payes code (if any)

code (it any)

Print or type o
See Specific Instructions on page 3.

Other (see insiructions) P Non-Profit {Appios te decausts maintained outside the LS.}
§ Address {number, streat, and apt. or suite ne.) See instruclions, Alequester’s name and address {optiona)
715 N College Ave
6 City, slate, and ZIP code
E! Dorado, AR 71730

7 List'account nuiviber(s) rere (optional)

Taxpayer ldentification Number {TINj

Enter yolr TIN In the appropriate box, The TIN provided must mateh the name given on fine 1 to avoid
‘backup withholding. For individuals, this Is generally your social security number (SSN). However, for a
resident allen, sole proprielor, or disregarded entity, see the instructions for Part |, later. For other - -
entities, it is your employer identification number (EIN), If you do not have a number, see How to get a

TIN, later,

Note: If the account is in more than one name, see the instructions for fine 1. Also see What Name and

Number To Give the Requesier for guidelines on whose number to enter.

Social security number ]

o
| Employer identification number

71 -j0o0[3|8{8:0|1]2

Certification

‘Under penalties of perjury, | certify that:

1. The number-shown on this form is my correct taxpayer Identification number'or | am walting far'a numbsrtc be issued to me); and
. 1 am not subject 1o backup withivolding because: (a) | am exempt from backup withholding, 4r(b) | have not been notified by the Interaial Revenue
Service (IRS}that | am subject to backup withholding as a-result of a failure to report all interest or dividends, ar (c) the IRS has notified me that | am

na longer subject to backup withholding; and
3. l'am a U.S, citizen or other U.S. person {defined below); and

4. The FATCA codels} entered on this form {if any} indicating that | am exempt from FATCA reporting is correct,

Gertification instructions. You must cross out item 2 above'if you have beer notified by the IRS that you aré cuirently subject to backup withholding because
“you have failed to report all interest and dividends on your tax refurn, For real gstate transactians, lem 2-does ot apply. For morigage interest pald,
acquisition or abandonment of secured property; tancellation of debt, contrinutions to an individuat retirement arrangement (IRA); and genérally, payments
other than interest and dividends, you are not required 1o sign the certification, but-you must provide your. correct TN, See the instructions for Part 1), later,

Sign Signature of

i P
Here U.S. person > c%\/tg{‘ MT\;: Q

outor_3-23 %)

General Instructions

Section references are to the Internal Revenue Goda unless otherwise
noted,

Future developments. For the tatest Information about developments
related to Form W-9 and its instructions, such as legisiation enacted
“after they were published, go 1o wiww.irs.gov/FormWe.

Purpose of Form

An individual or entity (Form W-9 requester} who is required to file an
information return with the IRS must obtain your correct taxpayer
identification numbar {TIN} which may be your sociat security number
(SSN), individual taxpayer identification number {ITIN), adoption
taxpaver identilication number (ATIN}, or employer identification number
({EIN}, to report on an information return the amcunt paid 1o vou, or other
amount reportable on an Informaticon retumn. Examples of information
returns include, but are not fimited to, the following.

» Form T099-INT (interest earned or paid)

* Forn 1099-DIV {dividends, Including those from stocks or mutual
funds} _
* Form 1088-MISC (various types of income, prizes, awards, or gross
proceeds):
* Form 1099-8 (stock or mutual find sales and ceftain other
transactions by brokers)
* Form 1089-5 {proceads from real éstate transactions)
« Form 1099-K {merchant card and third party network:transactions)
» Form 1088 {home mortgage interest), 1098:E {student ipan interest),
1088-T (tuition)
+ Form 1098-C {canceled debt)
* Farm 1098-A (acquisition or abandonment of secured property)

Use Form W-8 only if you dre 2 LS, person (Including a resident
alien), to. provide your correct TIN,

If yau do not return Form-W-8 to the requester with a-TIN, you might
be subject to backup withholding. See What Ts backup withholding,
fater,

Cat. No. 10231%

Form W-9 (Rev. 10-2018)




RHachment ¥
(P4 2e

Arkansas Department of Human Services

Licensure Renewal Application for Behavioral Health Agency
to be completed upon initial application to become licensed as a Behavioral Health Agency

‘Name ongeu;y:ﬁm‘hﬁ A(\iam&ﬁ?{ﬁ\b-«&\ Hﬂd’ﬁfl (ender - Magrolia (it
Chief Exective Officer (or equivalenty:_Rze e 1. Dieree !

Corporate Compliance Officer (or equivaaent;) J‘V\mfl},{ 7wttt

Site Director: _DC. il cor Hab{ Man ‘Ph}il

Administrative Aderess: 115N (sllece Ave EiDvrade AR 11120

. J :
Physical Address: 411 N. Viae Ava Wagne A 153
Street Address JCity State Zip
Mailing Address: ]I N. (ﬁil‘fﬁf A\/«l - Ei De rzf{d@ ?4@ NiNED
Street Address City State Zip
County: LﬂiMMblh Phonezgn'a - 2341500 Fax: Q?D’l;‘f" QZ?-—S‘
E-mail: m’\%ﬂlu QWuftEshe. o Website: _\WWWIN. Serhe . ofrj

For existing certification renewal please check below:
[ Acute Crisis Unit * [ ] Residential Community Integration [_] Partial Hospitalization
[] Therapeutic-Community Level 1 [] Therapeutic Community Level 2 @Subs’tﬂnce Abuse

The provider named above is fully accredited and-in good standing with orie of the following
accreditation organizations. (Please check your accréditation organization)

The Joint Commission (TJC)
/ Commission on Accreditation for Rehabilitation Facilities (CARF).
Council on Acereditation (COA).

Date(s) of most recent survey: ma(" Lh ”0”{‘8\ /2;0\ W f\«c’x+ )th?ﬂ \ "5 : 201‘7!
.Accreditation Period: ﬂ'{}f’ ‘;\_ \{'L 201 y_- ﬂ;ﬁka{b;f 2 : 2014

The accredited provider is located within the State of Arkansas.
g Yes No

As the Chief Executive Officer (or equivalent) of the agenicy named above, I verify that all information
contained in this form and in-all attachments, is correct and complete, ' .

DHS Behavioral Health Agency Application for Certification — Form 100
Effective: Julyl, 2017 | _ : Page 1 of2




& Hochmend v
‘@63 2\

S NS AVl
R B AN,V RN L \ X 7 NI A A -
-Signatur?/ of Chief Executive Officer (or equivalent) Date:

Vosira D, D

‘Nhime of Chicf Executive Officer. (or equivalent) typed or printed

Department of Human Services
Licensure and Certification Unit
ATIN: Dana “Dee” Briscoe
PO Box 8059, Slot S$408

Little Rock, AR 72203
dana.briscoe@dhs.arkansas.cov
501-320-6110

GERALDENE DOLLAR
UNION COUNTY
NOTARY PUBLIC -~ ARKANSAS
My Commission Expires Qciober 6, 2025
Commission No. 12692439

Beuhdone et
%m@ Ouplié

DHS Behavioral Health Agency Application for Certification — Form 100 .
Effective: Julyl, 2017 Page2 of 2
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s

DIRECTOR INFORMATION SHEET

| FACILITY INFORMATION
NAME: ﬁcifCH'\ A( kﬂvﬁa’i ‘223\%’\45&\ ‘Hirxl’h/l C?Vﬁ[ff’ r »Wﬁ;{jmlm GM!L

STREET ADDRESS: 412 N. Vit

CITY, STATE, & ZIP; mlﬁ?mn\x‘m .A\‘l 1153

DIRECTOR INFORMATION
NAME:_Dr. iedia Hmj vt P

EXPIRATION DATE OF |
CURRENT CERTIFICATE: __ {30/ - pta

ATTACH A COPY OF ANY/ALL CURRENT CERTIFICATIONS




| INTERNATIONAL

CARF Intemationat Beadquarters
6951 £. Southpeinl ool
Tucson, AZ BET56-9407, USA

wwnw.cartf.org

HGCry ned v
\05?;{

April 19, 2016

Angela J. Huitt, M.B.A.

South Arkansas Regional Health Center
715 North College Avenue

El Dorado, AR 71730

Dear Ms. Huitt:

It is my pleasure to inform you that South Arkansas Regional Health Center has
been issued CARF accreditation based on its recent survey. The Three-Year
Accreditation applies to the following program(s):

Case Management/Services Coordination: Mental Health (Adults)
Case Management/Services Coordination: Mental Health {Children and
Adolescents)

Community integration: Mental Health (Adults)

Crisis Intervention: Mental Health (Adults)

Crisis Intervention: Mental Health (Children and Adolescents)
Outpatient Treatment: Méntal Health (Adults)

Outpatient Treatment: Mental Health (Children and Adolescents)

This accreditation will extend through May 31, 2019. This achievement is an
indication of your organization's dedication and commitment to improving the quality
of the fives of the persons served. Services, personnel, and documentation clearly
indicate an established pattern of conformance to standards.

The survey report is intended to support a continuation of the quality improvement
of your organization's program{(s). It contains comments on your organization's
sirengths as:well as any consultation and recommendations. A quality improvement
plan (QIP) dermenstrating your organization’s efferts to mplement the-survey
recommendation(s) must be submitted within'the next-90 days to retain
accreditation. The QIP form is posted on:Customer Connect
{customerconnect.carf.org), CARF's secure, dedicated website for accredited
organizations and organizations seeking accreditation. Please log on to Customer
Connect and follow the guidelines contained in the QIP form.

Your organization should take pride in achieving this high level-of accreditation.
CARF will recognize this accomplishrent in its listing of organizations with
accreditation and encourages your organization to make its accreditation known
throughout the community. Communication-of the acereditation to your referral and
funding sources, the media, and local and federal government officials can promote
and distinguish your organization. Enclosed are some materials that will help you
publicize this achievement.

Your organization's complimentary accreditation certificate will be sent separately.
You may use the enclosed form to order additional certificates:

If you have any questions regarding your orgariization's accreditation or the QIP,
you are encouraged to seek support from Daniel Miller by email at dmiller@carf.org
or telephone at (888) 281-8531, extension 7129.
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Ms, Huitt 2 April 18, 2016°

CARF encourages your organization to continue fully and productively using the
CARF standards-as part of its ongoing commitment:to accreditation.. CARF
commends your organization’s. commitment and consistent efforts to improve the
quality of its program(s) and locks forward to working with your organization in its
engoing pursuit of excellence.

Sincerely,

s AT 0.

Brian J. Boon, Ph.D.
President/CEQ

Enclosures
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EMAIL ADDRESS

For our records, please supply a facility email address below:

Qgele hutt@sude o G

If there is an additional email address for thé.administrator_,_ please supply below:




B Hachrens ¢

Page 1 of |

pz;?.ﬁ
ARKANSAS STATE POLICE
Arkansas Criminal History Report

This report is based on a name search, There is no guarantee that it relates to the person you are
interested in without fingerprint verification, This report includes a check of Arkansas files only.
Inquiries into FBI files are not permitted for non-criminal justice or employment purposes without

specific statutory authority, :
Subject of Record

Last: Pierce First: Regina Middle: Diane
Date of Birth: 12/15/1955 Sex; F Race: W

Social Security Number: 429119354 {not verified, sdpplied at time of request)
= NO CRIMINAYL HISTORY FOUND FOR THIS SUBJECT -

Requestor information
Transaction Number; 002282285
Date; 09/01/2017 Agency Reporting: Arkansas State Police
Purpose: | am an employer legaily doing business in the State of Arkansas
Released To: Geraldene Dollar
Representing: South Arkansas Regional Health Center, Inc.
Mailing Address: 746 North College El Dorado, AR 71730

This Arkansas criminal iistory record report should only be used forthe purpose that 1t was requested, A request :that isposedfora
different purpose may result in more or less Information being reported,

preclude the possible existence of additional racords on. this person'which may not have been reported to the

This report does not

State Identification Bureay and Central Repository. Changes in a criminal history record can cocur at any time due fo new anests
andfor ongoing legal procaedings.

This Arkansas-criminal background check report is for non-criminal justice puiposes;and may only reflect if a person has any Arkarisas
felony and misdemeanor conviction(s), any Arkansas felony armest that vocurred In the last three (3) years that has hot been to oot
and whether the person is a registered sex offender or required o register as a sex offendar, Juvenile arrest and/or courtinformation
will not ba released on this reportf.

ht_tp__s:_//wmv.-ark.org_/cﬁmina.l/loginf’iﬁdex.php?ina__se;c__csrf=4f06ld850f21564_063_43.06652,,., 9/1/2017
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(Rev, 12/10)

Identification Bureau
STATE ONLY Individual Record Check Form

FOR NON-MANDATED (RN, LPN, ETC.) EMPLOYEES
(FOR ALL OTHER EMPLOYEES, COMPLETE THE DMS-736)

NATIONAL BHCKGROUﬁD CHECKS ARE NOT AVAILABLE ON “NON-MANDATED” EMPLOYEES

Full Name: REGINA Diane . prerce . Bulon /L_mfe;rd@{/

First Middle Last Name Maifien/Other

Date of Birth: , \ 2‘/ “5 [ ; C;E State of Birth: :&&_Race: Qéul_Sex: E

(Mon'th/Day/ Year)

Social Security #; {f-._;)o( ] A q 39 [ Driver's License #: 81 1O 0)5 SL{‘QQ A{&

State

Mailing Address: __ (€ ) ;\\, Ruclid Ave : Eldords AL 7,730

Street City 7 State ZIp
Daytime Phone #: qu -— ;\C’! 'D—

I GIVE MY CONSENT FOR THE ARKANSAS STATE POLICE TO CONDUCT A CRIMINAL

RECORD SEARCH ON MYSELF AND RELEASE ANY RESULTS TO THE FOLLOWING
PERSON OR ENTITY:

Name: _SOUTH ARKANSAS REGIONAL HEALTH CENTER
(First/MI/Last Name) or Full Name of Agency

Maili g Address: 715 N COLLEGE EL BORADO AR | 71730
. State ZIP

Daite: "?{/ ( / -

(Morithy/Ddy/ Year)l

(REQUESTS WILL NOT BE PROCESSED WITHOUT A NOTARIZED SIGNATURE)

1}y GERALDENE DOLLAR
STATE OF __[Anbewoad . Do
. 8 NOTARY PUBLIC — ARKANSAS
My Commission Expircs October 6 2025
COUNTY OF W Commission No, 12692439
BSubscribed and sworn before me, a Notary Public, in and for the county and state
aforesaid, this the ___/ > day of __Q&MM . , 24017
Notary Public

NATIONAL BACKGROUND CHECKS ARE NOT AVAILABLE ON “NON-MANDATED” EMPLOYEES

] 82005 Civil Record Check
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After printing this. label: '

1. Usethe 'Print’ button on this page ta print your label to your laser or inkjet printer.

2, Fold the printed page along the horizontal line. o

3. Place label in.shipping pouch and affix.it to your shipment so that the barcode portion-of the labe! can be read and scanned.

Warming: Use only the printed original 1abe! for shipping. Using a photocapy of this fabel for shipping purposes is fraudulent ard could
result in.addifional billing charges, along with the cancelfation of your FedEx account number, .

Use of this system constitutes your agreement fo the service conditions in the current FedEx Setvice Guide, available on
fedex.com.FedEx will-not be responsible for any claim in excess of $100 per package, whether the result 'of logs, damage, delay, non-
defivery,misdelivery,or misinformation, unless you declare a higher value, pay an additional charge, document your actual foss:and file
a timely claim, Limitations fotind-in the current FedEx Service Guide apply. Your fight to recover from FedEx for any loss, including
intrinsic value of the package, loss of sales, Income interest, profit; attorney's fees, costs; and other forms of damage whether direct,
incidental.consequential, or special is limited to the greater.of $100 or the authorized declared value. Recovery cannot exceed actual
‘documented loss.Maximum for items of extraordinary value is $1,000, e.g. [ewelry, precious metals, negotiable instruments and other
items fisted in.our ServiceGuide. Written claims must be filed within. skrict time limits, see current FedEx Service Guide.

o o Feduol el Prcd W‘}%ﬁgﬁ%%%c

o Weels cemuttomend !

https://www.fedex.com/shipping/html/en/Printl Frame_himl -2/19/2019




APPLICANT

© 700001001209

LEAVE BLANK

TYPE OR PRINT.AL, INFORMATION IN BLACK

EBl LEAYE BLANK

SIENAIGRE OF PERSON FINGERPRINTES,
&

TATE
20190207

LAST NamE NAM FIRST NAME MIBOLE NAME ?)2—
" PIERCE, REGINA . Pﬂ
AUASES AKA - o]
H
: Ag&ggg%%oo S P TR S Oy
| S DATE OF 8IRTH DOB
- Month D, Year
EL DORADO, AR 12/15/1955

CITIZENSHIP (17
US

PLACE OF 8IRTH POR

YOUR NO. OCA

S EAT s T M R IR S 2 R R

LEAYE BLANMK :

781 NO, Faf

ClASS

ARMED FORCES NO. pNY

REASON FINGERPRINTED

APPLICANT

e L R DA (! RS ER T RIS AT S

A A D B TR e S

soCIAL SECURHY NO. S50C -

429~11-9351"

REF.

MISCELLANEOUS NO. ML

3. R-MIDDLE

R e e R R A,

4. R, RING 5. R UTTLE

5. L THUMB '

9. L. RING 10. L UITLE

BT 50X50G4 4000

8. L MIDDIE

LXMRE FO00000 20180015-15:214




FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
CJIS DIVISION / CLARKSBURG, WV 26306

1. LOOP

Oitlachmend-¥

P4 33

CENTER
OF LooP

N

o]

THE LINES BETWEEN CENTER OF
LOOP AND DELTA MUST SHOW

2. WHORL

[ ]

APPLICANT

TO CBTAIN CLASSIFIABLE INGERPRINTS:

1.
2,
3
4.
3
4.

7.

B,

THIS CARD FOR USE BY:
1.

USE BEACK PRINTER'S INE.

DISTRISUTE I, EVERY ON INKING SUAR,

WASH AND DRY INGERS THOROUGHLY.

RO FINGERS FROM NAL TO MAIL, AND AVOID AUOWING EINGERS TO SUP.

BE SURE (WPRESSIONS ARE RECORDED IN CORRECT ORDER.

NCTATE IN THE APPROPRIATE FINGER BLOCKS IF ARPUICAINT 15 MISSING ONE OR MORE FINGERS FOR ANY REASON,

IF NOT MISSING, ALL TEN FAPRESSIONS MUST BE PROVIDED WITH SCARS AND DEFORMITIES NOTATED,

5 SOME FHYSICAL CONDIRGN MAKES IT IMPOSSIBLE TO OBTAIN PERFECY LPRESSIONS, SUBMIT THS BEST THAT CAN
CBTAINED.

EXAMINE THE COMPLETED PRINTS TO SEE IF THEY CAN BE CLASSIFIED, BEARING IN MIND THAT MOST FINGERPRINTS

FALL INTO THE PATTERNS SHOWN ON THIS CARD [OTHER PATTERNS OCCUR BNFREGUENTLY-AND ARE NOT SHOWN HEREL

LEAVE THIS SPACE BLANK
LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCIES IN FINGERPRINTING APPLL

CANTS FOR 1AW ENFORCEMENT POSITIONS,*

2.

OFFICIALS OF STATE AND LOCAL GOVERMMENTS FOR PUR-

POSES | OF EMPLOYMENT, HCENSING, AND PERMITS, AS AUTHOR-

1ZED BY STATE ‘STATUTES AND APPROVED BY THE ATTORNEY
GENERAL OF THE UNITED STATES: LOCAL AND COUNTY ORDE
NANCES, UQL§§§ .§F§§ IE_I!;AL]}: SASED ON - ARP QABI.§ STATE

STATUTES T SAMSEY T QUIREMENT. *

£ 5 GOVERN AGENCIES AND OTHER ENTTIES REQUIRED
BY FEDERAL TAW,** )

4, ICIAL F_F RTER i BANK,

ING_INSTITUHONS TO PROMOTE OR. MAINTAIN THE SECURITY
OF THOSE INSTIUTIONS.

THESE LINES RUNNING BETWEEN _INSTRUCTIONS:
DELTAS MUST BE CLEAR 1 PRINTS MUST FIRSY BE CHECKED THROUGH. THE APPRO-

FRIATE STATE IDENTIFICATION BUREAU, AND. ONIY THOSE FINGER.
PRINTS FOR WHICH NO DISGUALIFYING XECORD HAS BEEN FOUND
LOCAUY SHOULD.BE SUBMITIED FOR FBI.SEARCH.

2. PRIVACY-ACT OF 1974-{PL 93:579) REQUIRES THAT FEDERAL,
STAYE, OR LOCAL AGENCIES INFORM INDIVIDUALS WHOSE SOCIAL
SECURITY NUMBER 1S’ REQUESTED WHETHER SUCH DISGLOSURE IS
MANDATORY OR VOLUNTARY, BASIS OF "AUTHORITY FOR -SUCH
SOUCITATION, AND:USES WHICH WILL BE MABE OF IT.

3. IGENTITY OFPRWATE CONTRACTORS SHOUID BE:SHOWN
IN SPACE “EMPLOYER AND. ADDRESS". THE CONTRISUTOR {5 THE
NAME OF THE AGENCY SUBMITIING THE FINGESPRINT CARD: TO
THE Fo. } ]

4, FBE NUMBER, IF KNOWN, SHOULD AMWAYS BE-FURNISHED IN
THE APPROPRIATE SPACE.

MISCEHANEOUS NO. - RECORD: OTHER ARMED FORCES NO.,
PASSPORT MO. [P, ALIEN REGISTRATION NO. [AR], PORT SE-
CURITY CARD NO. {P§), SELECTIVE SERVICE NO. {SS), VETERANS'
ADMINISTRATION CLAIM RO, {VA}.

ARCHES HAVE NO DELTAS

. FI3.258 {REV. 5-11-99) . 339-567/80026
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Geraldene Dollar

R
From: Regina Pierce
Sent: Tuesday, February 12, 2019 4:09 pM
To: Geraldene Dollar
Subject: FW: Identity History Summary Request Confirmation

From: Criminal Justice Information Services Ema’iltc;edo@'ser’vices.fbi.gov]
Sent: Tuesday, February 12, 2019 4:04 PM '

To: Regina Pierce <regina.pierce @SARHC.org>

Subject: Identity History Summary Request Confirmation

Your Identity History Summary Request has been accepted-and will be processed in the date order in which it
was received.

Regina Diane Pierce

Your Order number is: D49709919043

Your payment verification code is: 26FCISH9

You indicated your fingerprints would be delivered by: MAIL

Please refer to the following details when submitting your fingerprints:

If delivering your fingerprints via Mail, please send your completed fingerprint card along with a copy of this
confirmation email to:

FBI CJIS Division _
ATTNELECTRONIC SUMMARY REQUEST

1000 Custer Hollow Road
Clarksburg, West Virginia 26306

If you have any questions regarding this e-mail contact 304-625-5590 or identity@fhi.gov

This message has been transmitted to you by the FBI Criminal Justice Information Services Division. If you are not the Intended recipient of this message, piease
destroy it promptly without zny relenfion, disseminalion, or reproduction (Unless req_t;iited by taw), and.pleasa notify the sender of ihe-errar immediately by separats
e-mail to identity@fbl.gov or by calling the Customer Service Group at 304-625-5580.

This is an avtomated message. Please do not reply to this e-mail,
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Need Assistance? Click Here,

Current processing time for Identity Histary Summary requests submitted electronically is estimated to be three to five business ,
days upon receipt of the fingerprint card, Allow additional time for mail dellvery if this aption was selected during the request '
process. ;
****We are currently experiencing Issues with Google Chromie and Safar browsers. We récammend that Internet Explorer or
Mozllia Firefox be used to submit requests to obtaln or challenge your Identity History Summary information s

Overview

For a fee, the FBI can provide individuals with an Identity History Summary, often referred ta as a ciirinal history record or a "rap sheet” listing
certain information taken from fi ngerprint submissions kept by the FB] 2nd related to arrests and, in some instances; federal employment,
naturalization, or military service.

If the fingerprint submissions are related.to an arrest, the Tdentity History Summary includes the name of the agency that submitted the
fingerprints to the FBI, the date of the arrest, the arrast tharge, and the disposition of the arest, if known, All arrestinfarmation inchided.in-an
Identity History Summary is obtained fmm-_ﬁn_gerprint submigsions, disposition repiits, and other information submitted by authorized
criminal justice agencies.

i
|
!
E
|
|

The U.S, Department of Justice Crder 556-73, also known as Departmentat Order, establishes rules and regulations for you to obtain 2 copy of
your Identity Histary Summary for review or proof that one does nat exist.

]i Only you may request a copy of your own Identity History Summary {or proof that one does not exist). You would typically make i
i this request for personal.review, to challenge information on record, to meet a requirément for adopting a child, or to meet a
g requirement to live, work, or trave! in a fareign country,

Obtaining Your Identity History Summary

Identity History Summary Checks For EmploymentOr Licensing

If you are requesting a background check for employment or ficensing within the U.S, you may be required by state stat_i_.lte_ or federal law to
subimit your request through your state identification bureau, the requesting federal agency, or another authorized channeling agency.

The FBi's-authority to conduct an fd_entity Histary Surnmary check for noneriminal justice purposesis basad upon Public Law (Pub. 1) 52.544;
Pursuant to'that law, the FBl is ermpowered to exchange Identity History Summary infarmation with officials of state and local governments far
employment, licensing — which Includes volunteers — and other similar nnncdm_ina_l_'j_u_s'tite purposes, it authorized by a state stafute which
has been approved by the Attorngy-General of the United States. The U.S. Department of Justice has advised. that the state statiite establishing
guidelines-for a category of employment or the issuance of a license must, in itself, réguire fingerprinting‘and authorize the governmental
licensing or employing agency to exchange-fingerprint data directly with the FBI,

https:/fwww.edo.cjis.gov/ 2/12/2019
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not %?een altered, ﬂfls.o, a.n Identity History Summary provided to the subject for personal review contains only information maintained by the
FBI and may Jack dispositional data and/or arrest records that are maintained only at the state lavel,

How To Submit A Request

An e-mail address must be provided in'order to initiaté the application process. A secure link; along with a personat identification number, wilt
be sent to the specified address and will be used to complete the online-appfication: The same secure link and personal identification number
will be used to check the:_status ofyoua_‘ application and to access your results, You may optionally efect to have your results sent to'you by
First-Class Mail via the US, Postal Service.

Please select each step betow to view additional information. Enter your e-maif address below to start the Identity History Summary Check

process,
—
Step 1: Complete the Applicant Information Form 4 > Enter youre-mail address to get started!
‘Step 2: Select Your Preferences () > ] o Prteryoure-msiladdre |
. Step 3: Submit Your Fingerprints {} v
- You may mail your completed fingerprint card along with.a copy of your confirmation +-mall to:
FBICJIS Division
ATTN: ELECTRONIC SUMMARY REQUEST
3000 Custer Hollow Road
Clacksburg, WV 26306
* The FBEwill process your request upon receipt of your completed fingerprint ¢ard in the
date arder it was received.
+ Your fingerprints shoidd be plzted on a standard fingerprint form (FB-258) :
(artifacts/standérd-ﬁngerprim-form»fd-zss-l.pdl) commonly used for applicant or law
enforcement purposes, The FB] will accept F-258 fingerprint cards on standard white paper
stock,
« You must pravide a current fingerpring card. Previously processed cards or coples will nat be
aceapted. )
* Your name and-date of birth must be provided on the fingerprint card,
+ You must include rolled impressions of alt 1o fingerprints and Impressions of alt 1§
fingerprints taken at the same time (these are sometimes referred to as-plaia or flat
impressions). i possible, have vour fingerprints token by a fingerprinting technician. This
service may be available at 4 law enforcement agency,
* Fingerpcints taken with ink or via live scan are acceptable. if your fingerprints are taken via 2
five scan device, 2 hard-copy must be generated so the fingarprint card ¢an be mailed to the
JFaL
*-To ensure the most legible prints possible, refer 1o the Recording Legible Fingerprints
{https;lfvmw.fhi.gav/sarvices/cjis!ﬁngerpﬁn1s"-and-o1her—biometricsfreccrding-iegib!e-
fingesprints) page. If fingerprints are not legible, the fingerprint card will be rejected, This
could cause delays in processing and'could afse result in additiongt fees.
+- The name an your response letter will match the name that you entered on your clectronic
DO request. )
* 1f thie last four digits of your Social Securify number sre needed on your responga letter,
then please ensure the full nine-digit or last four digits of your.Social Security number is on
the fingerprint card when submitting your request.
Step 4: Submit Payment () >
Step 5 Review and Confirm Your Request () >
Step 6: Check Request Status ¢} ?
Step 7; Recaive Your Results ) > J
N

https://www.edo.cjis.gov/ 2/12/2019
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Challenging Your Identity History Summary Or Your Firearm-
Related Denial

The FBLis responsible for the storage of fingerprints and refated Identity History Summary information for the nation and does not have the
authority to modify any Identity History Summary information unless specifically notifiedto do so by the agenty that owns the information, 1
you believe your Identity History Summary contains inaccurate or Incomplete information, you may request a change or coirection to your
Identity History Summary information,

Challenge Your Identity History Summary: To challenge your Identity History Summary, you must provide either your 8] Universal Control
Number (FBE Number) from your Identity History Summary or your State Identification Number {515} from your state criminal history record. If
providing your 51D, you must include the two-letter state abhreviation for the state in which your offense occurred. Please select each step
below to view additional information. Enter your e-mail address below to start the challenge process.

Challenge Your Firearm-Related Dental: To chalienge your firearm-related denial, you must provide either a NICS Transaction Number
(NTN), which is a unique number assigned to each valid firearm-related background check inquiry received by the. FBT; or a State Transaction
Number (STN), which is a unique number assigned by a State Point of Contact to a valid-firearm-rélated background check inquiry. H you are
not already in possession of your NTN or STN, you must contact the Federal Firearm Licensge (FFL) or state agency wha initisted your firearm-
related background check and request the applicable identifier. Please select eachi step below ta view additional information, Enter you'r'e-mail
address below to start the challenge process. Click here for more infarmation on challenging your fireanm-related denal.

. Step 1; Complete the Ehallenge Information: Form {) ?» r ﬁﬁterycur f_‘—.mail address to get startadi
Step 2: Sélect ;(our Prefe;ences 4] ~ ‘> ' {mertte_r.}?_urimf"f({dfj @
- S_t_ép 3 Subrﬁit +our I-":nggrprint;s to Chaﬂeng;e Your Firearm-Rel.ahtec_i -D.i;niaf 4] 2>
Step 4 Upload Supporting Documents () >

Step 5: Review and Confirm Your Request ()
Step 6: Check Request Status ()

. $tep 7; Receive Your Results ()

W W

https://www.edo.cjis.gov/ ' 2/12/2019




